

एस. जी. बी. महिला महाविद्यालय, तुमसर

जिल्हा भंडारा, महाराष्ट्र ४४१९१२ (नॅक व्दारा प्रमाणित)

राष्ट्रसंत तुकडोजी महाराज नागपूर विद्यापीठ नागपूरशी संलग्नित कार्यालय: 07183-232690, प्राचार्य: 9421730137 E-Mail ID. sgbtumsar@gmail.com.

SGBMM/-----/----

दिनांक :

	FORMATION OF IQAC 2015 - 2016	5
Sr.No	Name of IQAC Member	Designation
1	Dr.Y.Y.Selokar (Principal)	Chairperson IQ AC
2	Honorable ShriNarayanraojiTitirmare	Management Representative
3	Dr.KaneazBanooQuraishe (Assistant Professor)	Coordinator
4	Dr.Meenakshi S. Besekar(Assistant Professor)	Member
5	Dr. Kalpana P. Raut(Assistant Professor)	Member
6	Dr.Neeta M. Gabhane(Assistant Professor)	Member
7	Mrs. Pramila T. Harde(Assistant Professor)	Member
8	Dr. MubaraqueQuraishe(Assistant Professor)	Member
9	Dr.Aruna S. Thool(Assistant Professor)	Member
10	Mr. VikasMeshram(Assistant Professor)	Member
11	Mr. MangeshWagde(Librarian)S	Member
12	ShriRajendra R. Bandebuche(Senior Clerk)	Member
13	Dr. SachinBalbudhe(Stake Holder)	Member
14	Mrs. KundaSingangude(Local Socity)	Member
15	Mr. Ramesh Gadhave(Local Socity)	Member
16	Ku.Manisha D. Mandhre	Student Representative
17	Ku.Laxmi B. KhuneS	Allumni Representative

Principal of S.G.B. Mahila Mahavidyalaya
Tumsar

SHRI SUDAMA EDUCATION SOCIET'S



S.G.B. MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA, TUMSAR

DIST. BHANDARA (M.S.) - 441912

(Affilated to R.T.M. Nagpur University, Nagpur) Principal Offi. 07183-232690, Mob. 9421730137 E-Mail ID. sgbtumsar@gmail.com.

Ref, No.: SGBMMT/

/2016/17

Date:

Date:29/6/2015

IQAC 2015-16

MEETING NOTICE

This is to notify that the IQAC has called a meeting of all the criterion in-charges under the chairmanship of honorable Principal Dr. Youraj Y. Selokar in the Principal's office on Monday the 6th of July 2015 at 11.00 am.

Kindly attend the meeting.

Dr. Youraj Y. Selokar

Principal

IQACACO diddidactor

CO Mahile Mahavidyalaya, Tumsar

S.NO.	IQAC MEMBER	SIGNATURE
1	Prof. M.S. Besekar	Books
2	Dr. K. Raut	2
3	Dr. N. Gabhane ×	Well.
4	Prof. Pramila T. Harde	de - O
5	Dr. M. Quraishi	Poles
6	Dr. A. Thool	Ala.
7	Prof. V. Meshram 🔀	The state of the s
8	Prof. M. Wagde	gray
9	Shri. R. Bandebuche X	no de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la c
		Law .



एस. जी. बी. महिला महाविद्यालय, तुमसर

जिल्हा भंडारा, महाराष्ट्र ४४१९१२ (नॅक व्दारा प्रमाणित) राष्ट्रसंत तुकडोजी महाराज नागपूर विद्यापीठ नागपूरशी संलग्नित

कार्यालय : 07183-232690, प्राचार्य : 9421730137 E-Mail ID. sgbtumsar@gmail.com.

SGBMM/----/---

दिनांक :

AGENDA OF THE MEETING - JULY 2015

- Admission process
- * Review & Analysis of the last year University exam results
- Academic calendar
- Purchase of books for library

Principal of Post S.G.B. Mahila Mahavidyalaya
Tumaar



SGBMM/-

श्री सुदामा शिक्षण संस्था व्दारा संचालित

एस. जी. बी. महिला महाविद्यालय, तुमसर

जिल्हा भंडारा, महाराष्ट्र ४४१९१२ (नॅक ब्दारा प्रमाणित) राष्ट्रसंत तुकडोजी महाराज नागपूर विद्यापीठ नागपूरशी संलन्नित कार्यालय : 07183-232690, प्राचार्य : 9421730137 E-Mail ID. sgbtumsar@gmail.com.

दिनांक :

MEETING MINUTES -JULY 2015

Following are the meeting minutes for the meeting held on 6/7/2015

- Admission process was discussed
- Review & Analysis of the last year University exam results was done
- Academic calendar was discussed
- Purchase of books for library was proposed by department heads and approved by the Principal



एस. जी. बी. महिला महाविद्यालय, तुमसर

जिल्हा भंडारा, महाराष्ट्र ४४१९१२ (नॅक व्दारा प्रमाणित) राष्ट्रसंत तुकडोजी महाराज नागपूर विद्यापीठ नागपूरशी संलग्नित

कार्यालय : 07183-232690, प्राचार्य : 9421730137 E-Mail ID. sgbtumsar@gmail.com.

SGBMM/-----/----

दिनांक :

ACTION TAKEN REPORT - JULY 2015

- > Review of admission process done with the admission committee members
- > Timetable committee prepared the Timetable for the session
- > Academic calendar was prepared and circulated to all departments
- Books purchased for library

Principal OF The S.G.B. Mahile Mahavidyalaya Tumsar

CONSTITUTE OF THE PROPERTY OF

Estd. 1990

SHRI SUDAMA EDUCATION SOCIET'S

S.G.B. MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA, TUMSAR

DIST. BHANDARA (M.S.) - 441912

(Affilated to R.T.M. Nagpur University, Nagpur)
Principal © Offi. 07183-232690, Mob. 9421730137
E-Mail ID. sgbtumsar@gmail.com.

Ref. No.: SGBMMT/

/2016/17

Date:

Date:9/12/2015

IQAC 2015-16

MEETING NOTICE

This is to notify that the IQAC has called a meeting of all the criterion in-charges under the chairmanship of honorable Principal Dr. Youraj Y. Selokar in the Principal's office on Monday the 15th of December 2015 at 11.00 am.

Kindly attend the meeting.

Dr. K.B. Quraishi
Co-ordinator

IQAG Acquinator

***ahila Mahavidyalaya, Tumsar

Principal G.B. Mahila Mahavidyalay:
Tumsar

Dr. Youraj Y. Selokar

Principal

S.NO.	IQAC MEMBER	SIGNATURE
1	Prof. M.S. Besekar	1 Besolus
2	Dr. K. Raut	35
3	Dr. N. Gabhane	Welds
4	Prof. Pramila T. Harde	Fride
5	Dr. M. Quraishi	Mee
6	Dr. A. Thool	alv
7	Prof. V. Meshram	(ghugh
8	Prof. M. Wagde X	Ingle
9	Shri. R. Bandebuche	20 mg



एस. जी. बी. महिला महाविद्यालय, तुमसर

जिल्हा भंडारा, महाराष्ट्र ४४१९१२ (नॅक ब्दारा प्रमाणित)

राष्ट्रसंत तुकडोजी महाराज नागपूर विद्यापीठ नागपूरशी संलग्नित कार्यालयः 07183-232690, प्राचार्यः 9421730137 E-Mail ID. sgbtumsar@gmail.com.

SGBMM/-----/----

दिनांक :

AGENDA OF THE MEETING - DEC 2015

- ✓ Activity Calendar to conduct various NSS activities & special camp
- ✓ Study tour of History Department
- ✓ Silver Jubilee Year Celebration
- ✓ Preparation of the students to participate in sports activities conducted by the University
- ✓ Conducting Internal Examination (Terminal Examination & Unit Test)
- ✓ Department wise Annual Report Collection

Principal

S.G.B. Mahila Mahavidyalaya

Turasar



एस. जी. बी. महिला महाविद्यालय, तुमसर

जिल्हा भंडारा, महाराष्ट्र ४४१९१२ (नॅक ब्दारा प्रमाणित)

राष्ट्रसंत तुकडोजी महाराज नागपूर विद्यापीठ नागपूरशी संलग्नित कार्यालयः 07183-232690, प्राचार्यः 9421730137 E-Mail ID. sgbtumsar@gmail.com.

SGBMM/-----/----

दिनांक :

MEETING MINUTES - DEC 2015

Following are the meeting minutes for the meeting held on 15/12/2015

- o Activity Calendar to conduct various NSS activities & special camp was discussed
- Study tour of History Department was proposed by HOD History and approved by the Principal
- Silver Jubilee Year Celebration was discussed
- Preparation of the students to participate in sports activities conducted by the University was initiated by the HOD Sports
- o Conducting Internal Examination (Terminal Examination & Unit Test) was discussed
- o Department wise Annual Report Collection was discussed

Principal

Principal

S.G.B. Mahile Mahavidyalaya

Tumaar



एस. जी. बी. महिला महाविद्यालय, तुमसर

जिल्हा भंडारा, महाराष्ट्र ४४१९१२ (नॅक ब्दारा प्रमाणित)

राष्ट्रसंत तुकडोजी महाराज नागपूर विद्यापींठ नागपूरशी संलग्नित कार्यालयः 07183-232690, प्राचार्यः 9421730137 E-Mail ID. sgbtumsar@gmail.com.

SGBMM/-----/----

दिनांक :

ACTION TAKEN REPORT - DEC 2015

Following are the action taken for the applicable meeting items

- The NSS regular activities were conducted, and special camp was held in village Mehgaon
- Study tour was organized by the Department of History and Environmental Science to Ambagad Fort, Ramtek, Mansar Excavation
- Celebrated Silver Jubilee year on 30 & 31st Dec 2015 & 1st Jan 2016 (YuvaMahotsav)
- Number of students participated in University Level sports events
- Conducted Internal Examinations (Terminal Exam & Unit Test) to get prepared the Students for the upcoming University Exam
- HODs were informed about submission of Departmental reports to IQAC

Principal of F S.G.B. Mahile Mahavidyalaya Turasar